
PLCS 1123   Intro to Law Enforcement and Police 

ProceduresPLSC 1223   Penal Code & Related Criminal Law

ENGL 1113      English Composition I Prerequisites: [R] [W]

HIST 1483   U.S. History to 1865  OR

HIST 1493   U.S. History Since 1865

PSYC 1113   Introductory Psychology Prerequisites: [R] [W]

EMSP 1104   Emergency Medical Responder

PLSC 1133   Ethics & Professional Behavior in Law 

Enforcement

PLCS 1313   Patrol Procedures Prerequisite: PLCS 1123, 1223

ENGL 1213   English Composition II  OR

ENGL 2333   Intro to Report Writing

POLS 1113      American Government Prerequisites: [R] [W]

PLSC 1143   Traffic Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

PLSC 1413   Police Community Relations

PLSC 2213   Principles of Investigation and Interview Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

PLSC 2222   Police Reports and Records Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

SOC 1113   Introductory Sociology Prerequisites: [R] [W]

PLSC 2253   Survey in Police Science

PLSC 2413   Technical Investigations I Prerequisite: PLSC 2213

PLSC 2543   Occupational Proficiency Final Semester

PLSC 2211   Emergency Vehicle Operations Spring Break Prerequisites: [R] [W]

POLS 2053   State and Local Government Prerequisites: POLS 1113

PLSC 1211   Firearms

PLSC 2111   Defensive Tactics

Prerequisites: [R] [W]

Prerequisite: [ENGL 1113]

MAY INTERIM                                          ENROLL BY MAY 1st                                                (2 hours)

SPRING (16 hours)

YEAR 2                                                                          FALL (14 hours)

SPRING (13 hours)

Submit graduation application with enrollment.

The following plan is for students matriculating in or before the academic year 2024-2025

This suggested sequencing plan is provided as a courtesy. The official degree requirements sheet is used to determine 

eligibility for graduation.

For official degree requirements visit https://osuokc.edu/academics/degrees

The sequence below is designed for completion within two years; not following the sequence may delay degree completion.

Some courses are not offered every semester, as noted on the plan below.

POLICE SCIENCE A.A.S.                                                        
(COPS Track)

YEAR 1                                                                          FALL (15 hours)
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PLCS 1123   Intro to Law Enforcement and Police 

ProceduresPLSC 1223   Penal Code & Related Criminal Law

ENGL 1113      English Composition I Prerequisites: [R] [W]

HIST 1483   U.S. History to 1865  OR

HIST 1493   U.S. History Since 1865

PSYC 1113   Introductory Psychology Prerequisites: [R] [W]

PLSC 1133   Ethics & Professional Behavior in Law 

Enforcement

PLCS 1313   Patrol Procedures Prerequisite: PLCS 1123, 1223

ENGL 1213   English Composition II  OR

ENGL 2333   Intro to Report Writing

POLS 1113  American Government Prerequisites: [R] [W]

SOC 1113   Introductory Sociology Prerequisites: [R] [W]

PLSC 1143   Traffic Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

PLSC 1413   Police Community Relations

PLSC 2213   Principles of Investigation and Interview Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

PLSC 2222   Police Reports and Records Prerequisites: PLCS 1223

EMSP 1104   Emergency Medical Responder

PLSC 2413   Technical Investigations I Prerequisite: PLSC 2213

PLSC 2543   Occupational Proficiency Final Semester

POLS 2053   State and Local Government Prerequisite: POLS 1113

3 hours Approved Electives Prerequisites: Varies

3 hours Approved Electives Prerequisites: Varies

Total Hours: 60

Prerequisites: [R] [W]

SPRING (15 hours)

Prerequisite: [ENGL 1113]

YEAR 2                                                                          FALL (15 hours)

SPRING (15 hours)

Submit graduation application with enrollment.

POLICE SCIENCE A.A.S.                                                        
(Non-COPS Track)

The following plan is for students matriculating in or before the academic year 2024-2025

This suggested sequencing plan is provided as a courtesy. The official degree requirements sheet is used to determine 

eligibility for graduation.

For official degree requirements visit https://osuokc.edu/academics/degrees

The sequence below is designed for completion within two years; not following the sequence may delay degree completion.

Some courses are not offered every semester, as noted on the plan below.

YEAR 1                                                                          FALL (15 hours)
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Approved Electives

AC 1103   Intro to Addictions Counseling

CVSS 2113   Abuse and Exploitation of Children

CVSS 2123   Rape and Sexual Assult

CVSS 2233   Domestic and Family Violence

CVSS 2313   Stress Mgmt for Service Providers

LEGEND

[R] Reading Proficiency/Placement

[W] Writing Proficiency/Placement

[M] Math Proficiency/Placement

FA = Fall   SP = Spring   SU = Summer

CVSS 2343   Current Trends in Victim Services

PLSC 1103   Introduction to Forensic Science

• 2.0 Graduation/Retention GPA

• 15 credit hours earned in residence at OSU-OKC

• Students must complete the prerequisite course with a grade of 'C' or better to

advance to the next course in the required sequence

PLSC 1433   Crime Scene Photography

ADDITIONAL GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

PLSC 2413   Technical Investigations I

PLSC 2434   Fingerprint Identification


